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1. Entity ID Number 2. Exact name of the Corporation + M
000118317 Rhode Island Marine Trade Association -
3. State of Incorporation 5. Brief description of the character of business conducted in Rhode sland
Rhode island to promote confidence and cooperation among persons engaged in the marine industry
4. NAICS Code
813910 - Business Association:
6. Principal Office Address City State Zip
99 Poppasquash Road Bristol! R 02809

7. List ALL officers (names and addresses) Check the box to indicate an attachment [____]

President Name Brandon Kidd

ice-President N
Vice-President Name John Tregenza

Street Address (oo o it Road Streel Address 43 pagsadena Avenue

“Y portsmouth State g Zip 92871 CY westerly Sate 2P 07891
Sacretary Name Matt Gineo Treasurer Name Paul Harden

Street Address gy Box 141, One Sayers Wharf Street Address g9 poppasquash Road

CtY Newport State p ZiP p2840 City gristol State py ZiP 92871

8. List ALL diregtors (names and, addresses). RI Corporations MUST list at least THREE direclors.
Check the box to indicate an attachment

Director Name E I ; 23 Director 1/\ YK&Q‘OJ\"LQ,

Street?ddress [ n\}/ QOM | St.ree Addrffjam M u\a\‘ A U N /
Cay pOY\l’ﬁ,mo L)\Ph State ’Z,{ ZIDOZ%"] ' City M\P UJ [,! State r% l leOL%OH

Director Namej . ; 2 Director Name

Street Address reet Address
O RBox, 141, ONng 50404 L,Ohm?

City r\) : Fl" State R ‘ Zip O sz City State Zip

9. Registered Agent in Rhode Island. This information is currently of record in the Department of State. Changes require filing Form 641,

Under penalty of perjury, | declare and affirm that | have examined this report, including any accompanying schedules and
statements, and that all statements contained herein are true and correct.

This report must be signed by either the President. Vice-President. Secretary. Assislant Secretary, Treasurer, duly Authorized Representative. Receiver or Trustea.

Date

Name of Officer/Authorized Representative
Wendy Mackle, ceo June /2 .2018

Signaturé of @fficer/Authgtized Repregeritative
/WW}»\ SIGN pocumenFILED

MAILTO: JUL 17 2018
Divisicn of Business Services
148 W, River Street, Providence, Rhode Island 02904-2615 ﬂ 3 5 SD (ﬂ ;2.

Phone: (401) 222-3040
Website: www.s0s ri.gov FORM 631 - Revised: 11/2017




AR

Position First Name Last Name Email Town of Residence  |Company

At Large Bill Munger bm@conanicutmarina.com [Jamestown Conanicut Marine

At Large Fred Bieberbach bravomarine @cox.net East Providence Bravo Marine

At Large Ray LeBlanc rleblanc@newportyachtingcgNarragansett Newport Yachting Center
Treasurer Paul Harden pharden@cox.net Newport Consultant

Boat Show Matt Leduc matt@latitudeyacht.com Newport Latitude Yacht Brokers

Chairman Dick Cromwell rhcromwell@gmail.com Newport MSI / Freedom Boat Club

Dealer Lynn Fiorenzano lynn@silverspringmarine.con]Wakefield Silver Spring Marine

DEM Dean Hoxsie dean.hoxsie@dem.ri.gov Providence DEM

Education & Training Holly Ashton hashton@iyrs.edu Newport IYRS School of Technology & Trade
Fisheries Al Conti fishsnugharbor@hotmail.conjWakeficld Snug Harbor Marina

Legislative Andy Tyska andy@bristolmarine.com Bristol Bristol Marine

Manufacturing Eric Goetz eric@goetzboats.com Pawtucket Goetz Custom Composites

Marina Pat Peck ppeck@byy.com Barrington Brewer Cove Haven

Membership Nancy Piffard npifard@newportexhibition |Newport Newport Exhibition Group
President Brandon Kidd brandon@piratecovemarina_{Portsmouth Pirate Cove Marina

RIMTAFuture Abby Smith asmith@neboatworks.com |Portsmouth New England Boatworks
Secretary/Charter Ferry |[Matt Gineo mattgineo@gmail.com Newport Old Port

Vice President John Tregenza whbyinc@ao!l.com; jrtregenzdWesterly Watch Hili Boatyard

Yacht Clubs John {Jay) Gowell powell@pldolaw.com Johnston Pannone Lopes Devereaux &0'Gara LLC




